The new CAST-X 3000 circulation heater from Cast Aluminum Solutuions offers high wattage and
long tubing allowing high flow volume at required temperatures through a single compact unit.
The CAST-X 3000 heater consists of two helical coiled tubes and tubular elements cast into
an aluminum body. The aluminum body serves as the heat transfer media between
the tubular element and the process tubes.
CAST - X 3000
Circulation Heater
well SuiTed To AppliCATionS where indireCT heATing And

Accessories:
High pressure compression fitting - 274-55-6-7
ORDERING INFORMATION
To order, complete the number code with the information below.
Cast-X 3000:  (2) 3⁄4 in. (19 mm) O.D., 0.065 in. (1.7 mm) wall, seamless 316L SS tubing
enclosures and Thermostats:
w00 = NEMA 4 housing, no t-stat
w0J = NEMA 4 housing with Type J T/C in t-well
w0K = NEMA 4 housing with Type K process T/C in t-well
wJJ  = NEMA 4 housing with Type J T/C for process and high-limit control
wKK = NEMA 4 housing with Type K T/C for process and high-limit control
e00 = NEMA 7 ATEX housing, no t-stat
e0K = NEMA 7 ATEX housing with Type K process T/C in t-well
e0J = NEMA 7 ATEX housing with Type J process T/C in t-well
eJJ = NEMA 7 ATEX housing with Type J for process and high-limit control
eKK = NEMA 7 ATEX housing with Type K for process and high-limit control
B X 1 7 e 6 g - _  _  _  _ - _  _  _
heater wattage:
300A = 25.8kW, 480V, 2 delta circuits
300B = 12.9kW, 480V, 3-phase delta
300C = 8.6kW, 480V, 3-phase wye parallels
300d = 6.4kW, 480V, 3-phase delta (2R)
300e = 4.3kW, 480V, 1 circuit
300f = 4.3kW, 480V, 3-phase wye
300g = 16.2kW, 380V, 2 delta circuits
300h = 8.1kW, 380V, 3-phase delta
300J = 5.4kW, 380V, 3-phase wye parallels
300K = 4.0kW, 380V, 3-phase delta (2R)
300l = 2.7kW, 380V, 1 circuit
300m = 2.7kW, 380V, 3-phase wye
300n = 28.4kW, 240V, 2 delta circuits
300p = 14.2kW, 240V, 3-phase delta
300Q = 9.5kW, 240V, 3-phase wye parallels
300r = 7.1kW, 240V, 3-phase delta (2R)
300S = 4.7kW, 240V, 1 circuit
300T = 4.7kW, 240V, 3-phase wye
300u = 21.3kW, 208V, 2 delta circuits
300V = 10.6kW, 208V, 3-phase delta
300w = 7.1kW, 208V, 3-phase wye parallels
300X = 5.3kW, 208V, 3-phase delta (2R)
300Y = 3.5kW, 208V, 1 circuit
300Z = 3.5kW, 208V, 3-phase wye
©CAST Aluminum SoluTionS
ø6.38 (162 mm)
6.3 in. (160 mm)
   Square
    2 in.
(51 mm)
ø1.09 in. (27.7 mm) Thru
Conduit Opening
    3 in.
(76 mm)
   4.75 in.
(121 mm)
    5 in.
(127 mm)
(4) 3⁄8-16 UNC X ¾ DP
(2) 0.75 [19] O.D. x
0.065 [1.7] Wall Tubes
140 in. (3556 mm)
   4.16 in.
(106 mm)
   6.41 in.
(163 mm)
   14 in.
(356 mm)
    12 in.
(305 mm)
  17.25 in.
(438 mm)
   0.75 in.
(19 mm)
    4.88 in.